

# Camden Local Environmental Plan 2010 (Amendment No 51)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

SAMUEL GILL, ACTING DIRECTOR CAMDEN COUNCIL As delegate for the local plan-making authority

# **Camden Local Environmental Plan 2010 (Amendment No 51)**

under the

**Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979** 

#### 1 Name of Plan

This Plan is Camden Local Environmental Plan 2010 (Amendment No 51).

#### 2 Commencement

This Plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

# 3 Land to which Plan applies

This Plan applies to all the land to which Camden Local Environmental Plan 2010 applies.

#### 4 Amendment of Camden Local Environmental Plan 2010

# Schedule 2 Exempt development

Insert at the end of the Schedule—

### **Subdivision of Council public roads**

Must relate to land comprising a council public road proposed for closure under the *Roads Act 1993*, Part 4, Division 3.